

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 651 OF 2010 (For Prel. Hearing)

SOPHIA ALEX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.B.ANTO RAMESH PAUL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Amol Chitale,Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There will be stay of further proceedings in H.M.O.P.  
No.1349 of 2010- title R.B.Anto Ramesh Paul vs. Smt.Sophia  
Alex pending before the Family Court, Madras.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.PA

(R.K. SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER