

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

I.A. No.1 In  
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 651 OF 2010

SOPHIA ALEX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.B.ANTO RAMESH PAUL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 29/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjeita Rohatgi,Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has cured  
the defects yesterday. Office to verify the same. If  
defects cured, put up in accordance with Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar