

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 651 OF 2010

SOPHIA ALEX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.B.ANTO RAMESH PAUL  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amol Chitale,Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.  
Mr.Prithvi Raj B.N.,Adv  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks as prayed for by learned counsel for  
the respondent.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(S. Sarangi)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.