

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 651 OF 2010

SOPHIA ALEX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.B.ANTO RAMESH PAUL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
for Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Raj B.N., Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent fairly states that his client is willing to go to Mumbai (where the petitioner resides) to take part in mediation in order to try to resolve their disputes amicably.

The parties are, accordingly, directed to appear before the Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Bombay High Court on February 14, 2011.

A report from the Mediation Centre should reach this Court within two months from the date of their appearance.

Put up on receipt of the report from the Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Bombay High Court.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master